Eileen Brzozowski
Statement of Candidacy
FASFAA Secretary

| would be honored to serve on the FASFAA Board of Directors in the role of secretary.

| have prior volunteer experience at the state and national level and would look forward to the
opportunity to become more engaged in Florida and give back to the financial aid community. My prior
board experience includes serving as the Independent Segment Representative for the California
Association of Student Financial Aid Administrators (CASFAA) and as Public Policy Director and Training
Director for the Junior League of Los Angeles. | also previously served as Secretary of the Junior Leagues
of California State Public Affairs Committee.

Thank you for your consideration for this opportunity to serve our colleagues, our profession, and our
students.




NAME:

CURRENT POSITION:
From: September 2014

PREVIOUS POSITIONS:

EDUCATION:

Eileen Brzozowski

Director of College-wide Financial Aid
Eastern Florida State College

Associate Director of Financial Aid
Senior Assistant Director of Financial Aid
Assistant Director of Financial Aid
Assistant to the Director

Financial Aid Counselor

University of Southern California

Master of Public Administration
University of Southern California

Bachelor of Science, Finance
University of lllinois, Urbana-Champaign

SUMMARY OF ACTIVITIES

NASFAA

FASFAA

CASFAA

COLLEGE BOARD

OTHER

2018-19
2011-16

2018

2014

2011-12

2016-19
2015-16
2012
2014
2012-14
2011-12

Compliance User Engine Task Force
Publications Editorial Board

Trainer, New Aid Officer Training
Executive Council, Independent Segment Representative
Enrollment Leadership Academy Graduate

Leadership Brevard Curriculum Committee

Leadership Brevard Class of 2016

Leadership L.A. Class of 2012

Training Director, Junior League of Los Angeles

Public Policy Director, Junior League of Los Angles
Secretary, Junior Leagues of California State Public Affairs
Committee



