Eileen Brzozowski Statement of Candidacy FASFAA Secretary

I would be honored to serve on the FASFAA Board of Directors in the role of secretary.

I have prior volunteer experience at the state and national level and would look forward to the opportunity to become more engaged in Florida and give back to the financial aid community. My prior board experience includes serving as the Independent Segment Representative for the California Association of Student Financial Aid Administrators (CASFAA) and as Public Policy Director and Training Director for the Junior League of Los Angeles. I also previously served as Secretary of the Junior Leagues of California State Public Affairs Committee.

Thank you for your consideration for this opportunity to serve our colleagues, our profession, and our students.



NAME: Eileen Brzozowski

CURRENT POSITION: Director of College-wide Financial Aid

From: September 2014 Eastern Florida State College

PREVIOUS POSITIONS: Associate Director of Financial Aid

Senior Assistant Director of Financial Aid

Assistant Director of Financial Aid

Assistant to the Director Financial Aid Counselor

University of Southern California

EDUCATION: Master of Public Administration

University of Southern California

Bachelor of Science, Finance

University of Illinois, Urbana-Champaign

SUMMARY OF ACTIVITIES

NASFAA	2018-19 2011-16	Compliance User Engine Task Force Publications Editorial Board
FASFAA	2018	Trainer, New Aid Officer Training
CASFAA	2014	Executive Council, Independent Segment Representative
COLLEGE BOARD	2011-12	Enrollment Leadership Academy Graduate
OTHER	2016-19 2015-16 2012 2014 2012-14 2011-12	Leadership Brevard Curriculum Committee Leadership Brevard Class of 2016 Leadership L.A. Class of 2012 Training Director, Junior League of Los Angeles Public Policy Director, Junior League of Los Angles Secretary, Junior Leagues of California State Public Affairs Committee